

Martha & Mary KIDS Before & After School Program 2025-2026 Fee Schedule



Registration Fees:

- New Child Registration: \$50.00 first child; \$40.00 each additional child (non-refundable)
- Continued Enrollment: \$20.00 per child if enrolled by Aug. 10th; \$30.00 per child Aug. 11th or after

CONTRACTED RATES are based on a consistent schedule submitted at the start of the year. Full time tuition is a discounted monthly tuition rate divided over 10 months (September through June). This amount is not adjusted for non-school days, breaks, closures, or shorter months.

Part time contracted rates are based on consistent scheduled days and sessions each week (ex. AM only, Mon/Weds/Fri) and cannot be switched without prior approval, submission of an updated financial agreement, and 30 days' notice.

CONTRACTED FULL TIME (5 Days per Week)

Scheduled Care	Flat Rate	Non-School Days
Before & After School Care	\$636.00/month	Additional \$10.00
Before Care Only	\$355.00/month	Additional \$25.00
After Care Only (includes early release & half days)	\$355.00/month	Additional \$25.00

CONTRACTED PART TIME (1-4 Days per Week)

Scheduled Care	Rate/Day (Based on Schedule)	Non-School Days
Before & After School Care	\$44.00/day	\$50.00, if contracted for Non-School Days that fall on scheduled day.
Before Care Only	\$22.00/day	\$50.00, if contracted for Non-School Days that fall on scheduled day.
After Care Only (includes early release & half days)	\$22.00/day	\$50.00, if contracted for Non-School Days that fall on scheduled day.

NON-CONTRACTED RATES are based on a schedule submitted monthly. Tuition is based on what is submitted and is subject to space availability. Contracted families will have priority. There is a two day per month minimum. A space hold fee in the amount of \$50.00 will be billed if no schedule is submitted.

NON-CONTRACTED RATES (2 Days per Month Minimum. Must submit a calendar by the 20th of the previous month.)

Scheduled Care	AM & PM Care	AM Care Only	PM Care Only	Full Day Care	AM or PM Drop-In Care	Full Day Drop-In Care
Daily Per Session	\$48.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$55.00	\$25.00 per session*	\$60.00*

Attendance Policies

- If your child is absent, you are still charged.
- Tuition is based on contracted schedule, not on attendance. If additional days are needed you are welcome to add days at the drop-in rate, with prior approval, if space is available.
- Monthly calendars (non-contracted families) are due no later than the 20th of the previous month.
- Late Pick-Up Fee (per child): \$2.00 per minute (\$10.00 minimum) due at pick-up.

Payment Schedule

- Payments are due by the 20th of each month.
- Late payment fee of \$30.00 is assessed on the 25th of the month on all unpaid balances.
- Delinquent accounts not made current by the last day of the month will result in termination of enrollment.
- 30 days' written notice is required if you wish to terminate your child's enrollment with Martha & Mary Kids.
- Discounts offered for siblings, active duty military, and NKSD or CKSD employees. One discount per family, discount is applied to oldest child's tuition.